FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Contact: Rose (Abood) Kemmerling 216.408.9217 | rose.kemmerling@dykeyaxley.com

SBCA AWARDS CHRISTY WOSKOBOJNIK PRESTIGIOUS CONNIE MURDOCH AWARD

CLEVELAND, OH (May 23, 2024) — <u>DY USA LLC ("DY USA"</u>) is pleased to announce the <u>Small Business</u> <u>Council of America</u> (SBCA) has presented <u>Christy Woskobjnik</u> its Connie Murdoch Award. The SBCA acts as a voice in Washington, DC for small businesses and constantly works to simplify the federal tax and employee benefit laws and regulations that affect them.

Presented at the SBCA's 41st Annual Congressional Awards Reception at the US Capitol, this award commemorates Connie Murdoch who died in 1985 and was one of the country's leading tax attorneys who dedicated his time and expertise on a voluntary basis to the SBCA. The award is presented to a SBCA member in recognition of his or her outstanding leadership, dedication, and achievement on behalf of the organization during the prior year. Christy has been a SBCA member for nine years and currently serves on its Executive Board of Directors.

"I am honored to receive this prestigious recognition from my peers at the SBCA who work tirelessly to represent small and privately-owned businesses at the federal legislative level," said Christy. "My fellow SBCA members are not only my peers, but my friends and have been mentors for the past nine years. I look forward to being part of the many great things that the SBCA will accomplish in the future!"

As a part of the firm's Five Core Values and purpose of safeguarding futures, DY USA team members work behind the scenes with various organizations to better understand the business and tax landscape in the US and UK. The firm is honored to serve as a representative for manager owned small and medium businesses to the tax authorities.

About DY USA

Navigating tax systems in the US and UK.

<u>DY USA</u> is an international accountancy firm specializing in providing UK-US tax, compliance and business advisory services to business and individual <u>clients</u> on both sides of the Atlantic. We are uniquely positioned to understand the opportunities, challenges and rising costs facing companies with US-UK operations, as well as the complexity of planning and preparing taxes for individuals living and working abroad. Our goal is to explore, understand and educate dual country organizations and taxpayers about their tax situation. The result is that we protect them from the unknown while making the complex simpler and less overwhelming.

DY USA is proud to be recognized as a "Best Employer in Tax" finalist in the <u>Tolley's Taxation Awards</u> <u>2024</u> and an Ohio Business Magazine "<u>2023 Great Workplaces in Ohio</u>" honoree, recognizing our firmwide culture, benefits, engagement with employees, and interactions with our communities on both sides of the Atlantic.

For more information, please visit <u>dykeyaxley.com</u>.

www.dykeyaxley.com

1468 West 9th St., Suite 100 Cleveland, OH USA 4412 Tel: +1 216 470 5633 Fax: +1 440 946 7250 Email: dykeyaxley@dykeyaxley.com 1 Brassey Road Old Potts Way Shrewsbury, UK SY3 7FA Tel: 01743 24181 Fax: 01743 235794 ###